

Question 1

What will be the file format of these Bare Acts?

Answer

The file will be in pdf format and will be opened in a browser.

Question 2

Are examinees allowed to search for information in these Bare Acts?

Answer

Yes, they will be allowed to search for their desired information in the files.

Question 3

How soon will these Bare Acts be available on ICAP's website so that examinees can familiarize themselves with their usage?

Answer

These Bare Acts will be accessible to students in their login area, effective from October 16, 2023.

Question 4

Are students allowed to copy and paste information into the answer area?

Answer

No, the answer area does not allow for the copying and pasting of data from outside the software.

Question 5

Are students appearing in the exam under a remote proctoring environment allowed to have hard copies of the question paper?

Answer

No, students appearing in a remote proctoring environment will not be provided with hard copies. They must access the question paper through the exam software.